

**BID AWARD SUMMARY****LETTING DATE: September 15, 2015**

**PROJECT:** National Street Storm Sewer Improvement  
Project No. 15-2272 / CIP No. 51068

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$110,980.45 to Hills Materials Company at the September 21, 2015 Council Meeting.

**BIDDERS' SUMMARY****CONTRACTORS****TOTAL BID**

Hills Materials Company	\$110,980.45
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$121,493.41
Highmark, Inc.	\$139,546.40
Lind-Exco, Inc.	\$143,215.61

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$110,980.45 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Storm Water	CIP
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$100,000.00	\$60,000	\$40,000
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$110,000.00	\$	\$

**APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Storm Water	CIP
COST CENTER		7402	8911
LINE ITEM		4371	4371
FUNDING CENTER		609	505
BID AMOUNT	\$110,980.45	\$70,980.45	\$40,000.00

**PROJECT MANAGER:** Jesse Rieb **DATE:** 9-16-15  
Jesse Rieb  
City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: NATIONAL STREET STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2272 / CIP NO. 51068

LET DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2015

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$110,980.45

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HIGHMARK, INC.		LIND-EXCO, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	001.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,865.65	\$22,865.65	\$20,150.00	\$20,150.00	\$16,868.38	\$16,868.38
2	001.02	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,552.52	\$6,552.52	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$7,455.85	\$7,455.85
3	001.04	REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNERS	EA	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$236.79	\$236.79	\$205.50	\$205.50	\$383.28	\$383.28
4	B03.01	REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN	LF	218.00	\$18.00	\$3,924.00	\$12.65	\$2,757.70	\$18.46	\$4,024.28	\$15.00	\$3,270.00	\$40.13	\$8,748.34
5		REMOVE TYPE "S" INLET	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,058.77	\$2,117.54	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,888.23	\$3,776.46
6	B05.10	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	114.30	\$14.00	\$1,600.20	\$10.00	\$1,143.00	\$6.86	\$784.10	\$5.00	\$571.50	\$26.16	\$2,990.09
7	B05.14	REMOVE PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	3.60	\$50.00	\$180.00	\$155.00	\$558.00	\$53.46	\$192.46	\$30.00	\$108.00	\$33.53	\$120.71
8	B05.18	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	67.60	\$22.00	\$1,487.20	\$20.00	\$1,352.00	\$6.86	\$463.74	\$4.00	\$270.40	\$16.57	\$1,120.13
9	B05.25	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	576.00	\$3.00	\$1,728.00	\$2.75	\$1,584.00	\$3.15	\$1,814.40	\$2.50	\$1,440.00	\$2.33	\$1,342.08
10	C01.01	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$216.49	\$216.49	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$222.30	\$222.30
11	C07.01	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.58	\$797.40	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$51.55	\$1,546.50
12	C07.04	TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE	CY	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$18.08	\$904.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$28.43	\$1,421.50
13	C08.02	SEEDING & FERTILIZING	SY	392.00	\$3.00	\$1,176.00	\$3.75	\$1,470.00	\$2.44	\$956.48	\$3.50	\$1,372.00	\$1.84	\$721.28
14		RECONSTRUCT INLET WALL	EA	1.00	\$3,581.60	\$3,581.60	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$885.95	\$885.95	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,410.31	\$4,410.31
15	D06.02	WATER MAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	EA	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$952.94	\$952.94	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,655.08	\$3,655.08
16	G01.09	24" RCP, CLASS III	LF	46.00	\$80.00	\$3,680.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$81.05	\$3,728.30	\$66.75	\$3,070.50	\$96.13	\$4,421.98
17	G01.12	36" RCP, CLASS II	LF	176.00	\$110.00	\$19,360.00	\$95.00	\$16,720.00	\$115.25	\$20,284.00	\$95.00	\$16,720.00	\$147.85	\$26,021.60

18	G12.27	36" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND	1.00	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,359.25	\$2,359.25	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,875.65	\$2,875.65
19		GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.25	\$312.50	\$13.53	\$676.50	\$5.75	\$287.50	\$6.26	\$313.00
20	H01.01	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$534.57	\$534.57	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$766.57	\$766.57
21	H15.01	9" WATTLES	LF	339.00	\$8.00	\$2,712.00	\$6.25	\$2,118.75	\$3.72	\$1,261.08	\$5.75	\$1,949.25	\$5.37	\$1,820.43
22	H18.01	EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION	EA	4.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$236.79	\$947.16	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$149.34	\$597.36
23	I01.01	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	TON	44.00	\$27.00	\$1,188.00	\$95.00	\$4,180.00	\$24.82	\$1,092.08	\$24.00	\$1,056.00	\$42.50	\$1,870.00
24	I08.03	AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28	TON	33.00	\$152.00	\$5,016.00	\$215.00	\$7,095.00	\$290.91	\$9,600.03	\$245.00	\$8,085.00	\$329.63	\$10,877.79
25	I17.01	PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORC	SY	3.30	\$110.00	\$363.00	\$125.00	\$412.50	\$85.49	\$282.12	\$562.50	\$1,856.25	\$168.65	\$556.55
26	I19.01	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B8-8	LF	51.80	\$65.00	\$3,367.00	\$50.00	\$2,590.00	\$27.99	\$1,449.88	\$112.50	\$5,827.50	\$42.93	\$2,223.77
27	I33.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	546.00	\$12.00	\$6,552.00	\$12.00	\$6,552.00	\$7.12	\$3,887.52	\$17.00	\$9,282.00	\$9.20	\$5,023.20
28		TYPE "S" INLET	EA	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,697.51	\$19,395.02	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,754.47	\$21,508.94
29		ABANDON EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,124.30	\$1,124.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,208.70	\$1,208.70
30	LO6.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,112.07	\$3,112.07	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,526.22	\$3,526.22
31		MISCELLANEOUS GRADING	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,009.26	\$4,009.26	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,241.58	\$3,241.58
32		REMOVE AND SALVAGE FENCE AND LANDSCAPING TO OWNER	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,985.53	\$3,985.53	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,579.98	\$1,579.98
<b>TOTAL</b>														
						\$110,000.00		\$110,980.45		\$121,493.41		\$139,546.40		\$143,215.61

**CITY OF RAPID CITY**

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

*Jesse Rieb*  
 Jesse Rieb  
 Project Manager

9-16-15  
 Date